PRINTED: 09/03/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195591	B. WING _			C <b>02/12/201</b> 9	9
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI	P CODE	02/12/2019	
WEST JEF	FERSON HEALTH CARI	E CENTER		1020 MANHATTAN BLVD			
				HARVEY, LA 70058			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ACTION SHOULD B O THE APPROPRIA		.ETION
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	;	F	000			
	cited as a result of thi	A00050848. No deficiencies					
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14

days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

**Electronically Signed** 

Facility ID: NH0004405

04/04/2019

PRINTED: 09/03/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195591	B. WING		04/17/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1020 MANHATTAN BLVD  HARVEY, LA 70058	1 0 11 11 20 10	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION	١
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F 00	00		
F 656	Tag #656, 684 and 7 Complaint #LA0005 Develop/Implement	Comprehensive Care Plan	F 65	66	5/24/19	
SS=D	implement a comprecare plan for each resident rights set for §483.10(c)(3), that is objectives and timefin medical, nursing, anneeds that are identificanced to describe the following (i) The services that or maintain the residing physical, mental, and required under §483 (ii) Any services that under §483.24, §483 provided due to the runder §483.10, inclustreatment under §48 (iii) Any specialized serenabilitative services provide as a result or recommendations. If findings of the PASA rationale in the residing (iv)In consultation with resident's representation (A) The resident's good desired outcomes.  (B) The resident's president's pr	densive Care Plans cicility must develop and hensive person-centered desident, consistent with the rich at §483.10(c)(2) and collection measurable rames to meet a resident's defined in the comprehensive mprehensive care plan must g- are to be furnished to attain ent's highest practicable defined psychosocial well-being as 24, §483.25 or §483.40; and would otherwise be required defined to refuse 3.10(c)(6). deservices or specialized defined the services of rights ding the right to refuse defined to refuse define				
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE	TITLE	(X6) DATE	

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

05/03/2019

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days

following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

**Electronically Signed** 

PRINTED: 09/03/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195591	B. WING _				C 17/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0-7/	1772013
				102	20 MANHATTAN BLVD		
WEST JE	FERSON HEALTH CA	RE CENTER		HA	ARVEY, LA 70058		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	EIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Continued From pa	ge 1 acilities must document	F	556			
	whether the resider community was ass local contact agence entities, for this purp (C) Discharge plans plan, as appropriate requirements set for section.  This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on record refacility failed to perform the plan of care for #7) of 7 residents repractice had the porresidents who resided documented on the	at's desire to return to the sessed and any referrals to sees and/or other appropriate cose.  Is in the comprehensive care et, in accordance with the arth in paragraph (c) of this  IT is not met as evidenced eviews and interviews the form weekly body audits as per 2 (Resident #5 and Resident eviewed. This deficient tential to affect any of the 93			Corrective actions were accomplished the residents found to be affected by the alleged deficient practice by: Body Audit was completed on Reside #5 on 04/18/2019 Resident #7 was discharged to the hospital on 04/09/2019 a body audit will be conducted when he returns to the facility.	ent	
	admitted to the facil diagnoses which, in Schizophrenia, Den Right Tracheal Devine Review of the MDS Set/Assessment Re 03/27/19 revealed F Schizophrenia, Den Right Tracheal Devine Section C revealed meaning resident w Section M Skin Corrections of the facility of the fa	d revealed Resident # 5 was ity on 03/20/19, with a cluded, in part, mentia, Thyroid Mass with fation, Polyneuropathy.  ARD (Minimum Data eference Date) with a date of Resident # 5 was assessed for mentia, Thyroid Mass with fation, Polyneuropathy. Under Resident had a BIMS score 5 as cognitively impaired. Inditions revealed no risk for skin ulcers, injury, or			All current residents have the potential be affected by the alleged deficient practice. Corrective action was accomplished for them by completing body audits on all residents and any issues noted addressed.  The measure put in place to ensure the deficient practice does not recur was education of the of the DON, ADON, at Wound Care Nurse on completing body audits on admit/readmit and then week. The facility will monitor its performance ensure solutions are sustained by:  The DON/Designee will conduct rand audits of the admission/readmission and weekly body assessments. Audits will	e nd y ly. to dom	

Facility ID: NH0004405

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		195591	B. WING		C 04/17/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1020 MANHATTAN BLVD  HARVEY, LA 70058	1 04/1//2019
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 656	Record Review reveal skin audit being done 03/20/19 with a score documentation of a sl. In an interview on 04/revealed the body auresidents with a Bradif a resident has no sl. 21 or greater a daily st. (Activities of Daily Livabnormal findings are In an interview 04/16/stated Resident # 5 d assessment at this time. In an interview 04/17/Clinical Compliance Caudits should be done Resident #7: Resident #7: Resident #7 was adm 01/21/16 with diagnose Encephalopathy, Alconomic Encephalo	led no documentation of a . A Braden Skin Score dated of 22 was the last kin evaluation being done.  17/19 at 11:00am, S3LPN dit practice at the facility for en Skin Score of 22 was that kin issues and their score is skin assessments with ADL's ing) is performed and ereported to the nurse.  19 at 11:35am, S4DON id not have a weekly skin ne.  19 on 11:15am, S1 RN consultant stated body every week by the LPN.  iitted to the facility on see of, in part, Wernicke's sholl Use and Vitamin  7's Minimum Data Set sment Reference Date realed a Brief Interview of score of 11. A score of 11	F 65	conducted 3 times weekly for 4 weeks and then weekly for 4 weeks. Then a deemed necessary by QAPI team. Results of audits will be reported weel in QA meeting ad any issues discover will be addressed with re-education as progressive discipline.	s kly ed

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		195591	B. WING				C 1 <b>7/2019</b>
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L	-	s 1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  020 MANHATTAN BLVD  IARVEY, LA 70058	<u>ı 04/</u>	17/2019
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684 SS=D	symptoms of irritation Review of Resident # revealed assessment 02/22/19, 02/28/19, 0 In an interview on 04/ stated there were no accompleted on Resides S4DON stated all resiscore, should have a S4DON further stated been able to keep up assessments recently Quality of Care CFR(s): 483.25  § 483.25 Quality of ca Quality of care is a fur applies to all treatment facility residents. Base assessment of a resident that residents receive accordance with profe practice, the compreh care plan, and the resident that residents receive accordance with profe practice, the compreh care plan, and the resident that residents receive accordance with profe practice, the compreh care plan, and the resident that residents receive accordance with profe practice, the compreh care plan, and the resident that residents received are plan, and the resident practice an antibiotic tir wound care and failin for 1 (Resident #7) of deficient practice had	ring bathing for signs and or breakdown.  7's Skin Inspection Report s were completed on 3/05/19 and 03/14/19.  16/19 at 11:00am, S4DON skin assessments of the facility staff had not with the weekly skin assessment. If the facility staff had not with the weekly with the weekly of the facility staff had not with the weekly of the facility must ensure the facility must ensure the facility must ensure the facility at and care in desional standards of the facility person-centered		656	The resident found to be affected by the alleged deficient practice was discharge from the facility on 04/09/2019.  All residents have the potential to be affected by the alleged deficient practice. Corrective action will be accomplished them by conducting an audit of current residents charts for initiation of antibiotic.	ed ce. for	5/24/19

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195591	B. WING				2 17/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1020 MANHATTAN BLVD HARVEY, LA 70058	DDE		20.10
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BI HE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	and Conditions of Re Findings:  Resident #7 was adm 01/21/16 with diagnor Encephalopathy, Alco Deficiency.  Review of Resident # (MDS) with an Asses (ARD) of 01/21/19 re Mental Status (BIMS) indicated moderate conditional Review of Resident # 04/05/19 at 1:00pm and Practical Nurse (LPN noted at hairline with and excoriated area and Doctor called. Order topical antibiotic) and on Thursday.  Review of Resident # Order dated 04/05/19 to neck hair line rash  In an interview on 04/05/19 to neck hair line rash  In an interview on 04/05/19 stated Resident #7 had a his care especially show S5LPN stated Resident #7 she notified Resident #7's she notified Resident given a verbal order for the state of the st	acility's Resident Census sidents Form CMS-672.  Initted to the facility on ses of, in part, Wernicke's chol Use and Vitamin  17's Minimum Data Set sment Reference Date wealed a Brief Interview of a score of 11. A score of 11 cognitive impairment.  17's Nurses Notes dated and signed by S5Licensed a prevealed, in part, area dried blood tinged drainage across neckline area. Given for Bactroban (a dressing. Doctor will review 17's Physician Telephone arevealed, in part, Bactroban 1717/19 at 10:30am,	F 68	obtaining labs as ordered an documentation of completed Any identified issues will be.  The measures that were purensure that the alleged defix will no recur are an in-service on initiation of antibiotics, use mergency drug kit, docume completed wound care and as ordered.  The facility plans to monitor performance to make sure the solutions are sustained by the DON/Designee conducting a monitoring of new antibiotic timely initiation, documentate care provided, and lab ordered completion. Monitoring will weekly for 4 weeks, then we weeks, and then as deemed the QAPI team. Results of the reviewed in QA meeting discovered issues will be accorded to the progressive surface of the progressive surface and progressive surfa	d wound ca corrected t in place to cient practic ce with nurs se of the entation of obtaining la tits that the he random orders for tion of wour rs for occur 3 tim eekly for 4 d necessary monitoring and any ddressed wi	oce ses abs od es v by will	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		195591	B. WING			1	C /17/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1020 MANHATTAN BLVD  HARVEY, LA 70058		1 04/	11/12019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	to Resident #7's Tread (TAR). S5LPN further shift ended she observant shift ended she observant shift ended she observant shift ended she observant shair line.  Review of Resident shair line.  Review of Resident shart conneck wound. Cleans and apply Bactrobar Count (CBC), Comp (CMP), FREE T4, Th (TSH) and Lipid Pantwice per day (BID) (by mouth (PO).  Review of Resident should be shart sh	atment Administration Record er stated prior to when her erved Resident #5's Nurse is in the facility and S5LPN ess the area to Resident #7's  #7's record revealed the NP d 04/05/19 and the order insult wound care for posterior is ed aily with wound cleanser in. Check Complete Blood rehensive Metabolic Panel inyroid Stimulating Hormone el. Cipro 500milligrams (mg) ian oral antibiotic) for 10 days  #7's clinical record revealed ence the CBC, CMP, Free anel were obtained.  #/16/19 at 12:22pm, S4RN abs were not obtained as I stated the lab order was 4/05/19 and should have bridge on 04/08/19. S4 RNDON recent labs obtained for in 02/01/19.  #7's April 2019 Medication and (MAR) revealed Cipro on 04/06/19 at 8:00pm.	F	584				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195591	B. WING			C	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI  1020 MANHATTAN BLVD  HARVEY, LA 70058		)4/17/2019 	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	In an interview on 04 stated she worked wand 04/07/19. S6Ll on Resident #7's MA was not available for administration. S6L in the facility; thereforequested the Cipro #7's Cipro was delivadministered the firs 04/06/19 at 8:00pm. if she knew Cipro 25 emergency drug kit S6LPN stated she down the surveyor asked was an emergency of S6LPN stated she know where the eme S6LPN further state chart there was an chairline and stated to TAR for Resident #7 was no documented provided for Resider 04/07/19.  In an interview on 04 Corporate Clinical No documented evident to Resident #7 as pe 04/05/19.  Review of Resident Assessment Note day	drug kit until the prescription	F 6	34			

STATEMENT OF DE AND PLAN OF CO		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		195591	B. WING _			C <b>04/17/2019</b>
	IDER OR SUPPLIER	E CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP ( 1020 MANHATTAN BLVD HARVEY, LA 70058	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 770 C Sylare and (i) see of Till by E factor R R R R C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	eview of Resident # rder dated 04/09/19 R for evaluation and osterior neckline. aboratory Services FR(s): 483.50(a)(1) 483.50(a) Laborator 483.50(a)(1) The fact boratory services to esidents. The facility and timeliness of the off the facility provice ervices, the services equirements for laborator this chapter. his REQUIREMENT (c) cased on record rev cility failed to obtain rdered by the physic esident #7) of 7 rece efficient practice had e 93 residents who bocumented on the failed Conditions of Re indings: esident #6: eview of Resident #	ish and edematous from received to send to evaluation of wound.  7's Physician Telephone of revealed, in part, send to discretion to discretio	F 6		ered labs esident #7 was 04/09/2019.  the potential to deficient a was obtained arrent resident's ered labs were issues will be ered labs.  ut in place to ficient practice	5/24/19

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195591	B. WING _				C <b>17/2019</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FFERSON HEALTH CAR	E CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1020 MANHATTAN BLVD  HARVEY, LA 70058			17/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 770	Orders dated 03/22/1 orders in part; an ord work for a Complete Basic Metabolic Pane Review of Resident # revealed no document CBC or a BMP times In an interview on 04 stated she would have the results because so in Resident #6's med In an interview on 04 Corporate Clinical Co stated Resident #6's were not sure why th Corporate Clinical Co the laboratory and wa for Resident #7: Resident #7: Resident #7 was adn 01/21/16 with diagno Encephalopathy, Alco Deficiency.  Review of Resident # telephone order date revealed, in part, che (CBC), Comprehensi FREE T4, Thyroid St and Lipid Panel.  Review of Resident #	#6's Physician Admission 19 revealed documented er to obtain laboratory blood Blood Count (CBC) and a el (BMP) times two.  #6's clinical laboratory record inted laboratory results for a two.  #16/19 at 01:30pm, S3LPN re to call the laboratory for she could not find the results ical record  #17/19 at 09:49am, S1/RN ponsultant and S3/LPN both labs were not done and they e labs were not done. S1RN ponsultant stated she called as told there was no results	F	770	nurses on obtaining labs as ordered are on the process of lab requisitions.  The facility plans to monitor its performance to make sure that solution are sustained by the DON/Designee randomly auditing lab orders to ensure completion. Auditing will occur 3 times week for 4 weeks, then weekly for 4 weeks, and then as deemed necessary the QAPI team. Results of audit will be reviewed weekly in QA meeting and an discovered issues will addressed with re-education and progressive discipline.	ns a y by e ny		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195591	B. WING _			C <b>04/17/2019</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E CENTER		0.1.1.20.10		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	
F 770	T4, TSH and Lipid Pa In an interview on 04/ DON confirmed the la ordered. S4RN DON received on Friday 04/ been obtained on Mo	inel were obtained.  16/19 at 12:22pm, S4RN abs were not obtained as stated the lab order was 1/05/19 and should have nday 04/08/19. S4RN DON ecent labs obtained for	F 7	70		

PRINTED: 09/03/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		195591	B. WING		C 06/05/2019		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	,		
WEST JE	FERSON HEALTH CAR	E CENTER		1020 MANHATTAN BLVD HARVEY, LA 70058			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	5.475		
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	6	F 000				
F 689 SS=E		ards/Supervision/Devices	F 689	9	6/7/19		
	as free of accident has §483.25(d)(2)Each resupervision and assistance accidents.  This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interview, the facility solution was not left cart that was accessed efficient practice has the 97 residents who documented on the Conditions of Reside who may be confuse facility.  Findings:  Review of the facility Facility" policy reveal Interpretation and Im 4. The facility's Safe recommend measure cannot access hazar.	sident environment remains azards as is possible; and esident receives adequate stance devices to prevent  is not met as evidenced on, record review, and failed ensure a cleaning unattended on a janitor's able to any resident. This is the potential to affect any of reside in the facility as Resident Census and onts Form (CMS- Form 672) d and wander around the		1. Corrective action was obtained by removing the Xcelente' from top of car and locking cart.  2. All current residents have the poter to be affected by the alleged deficient practice. Corrective action was obtain by removing Xcelente' from top of cart and locking cart.  3. The measures put in place to ensurthe alleged deficient practice does not recur was an in-service conducted on 6/05/2019 with Housekeeping staff on "Storage of Chemicals" which address storage of chemical inside of cart and carts being locked.  4. The facility will monitor its performat to make sure solutions are sustained to a. Administrator/Designee will conditions.	ed re sed nce py:		
	water). HMIS Hazard			a. Administrator/Designee will cond random checks of Housekeeping Carts ensure carts and locked and chemicals	s to		
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	 RE	TITLE	(X6) DATE		

**Electronically Signed** 

06/23/2019

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: NH0004405

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195591	B. WING_			C	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	193391	B: Willo	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	06/05/2019	
NAME OF FI	KOVIDEK OK SUFFLIER				CODE		
WEST JEF	FFERSON HEALTH CA	ARE CENTER		1020 MANHATTAN BLVD			
				HARVEY, LA 70058			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O  (EACH CORRECTIVE AC  CROSS-REFERENCED TO  DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From particles of Xcelente' Multipurpurs of Xcelente' Gallousekeeping Sof Xcelente' Cleane top of the janitor's cart should not have be should not have be	age 1 ously with water for several ontact lenses. soap and water if irritation I help. victim to fresh air and call mouth and DO NOT induce  705/19 at 10:25am 1Administrator and Supervisor revealed a janitor's D unlocked and unattended. In revealed a refillable spray Multipurpose cleaner sitting on spray bottle was half full of sose cleaner.  706/05/19 at 10:25am Supervisor indicated the bottle or should not have been left on			made 5 times eekly for 4 ed necessary by esults of checks QAPI Meetings ewed in ems will be		

PRINTED: 09/03/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
						R-C	
		195591	B. WING _	B. WING		07/19/2019	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				1020 MANHATTAN BLVD			
WESTJE	WEST JEFFERSON HEALTH CARE CENTER			HARVEY, LA 70058			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000			
	An evidence review of previous deficiencies deficiencies from this corrected.	cited on 06/05/19. All					
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: NH0004405

PRINTED: 09/03/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195591	B. WING _			R-C		
		195591	B. WING _			07/	19/2019	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	CODE			
WEST JEE	FERSON HEALTH CAR	F CENTER		1020 MANHATTAN BLVD				
WEST SET	I EROON HEALIN OAK	LOLNIER		HARVEY, LA 70058				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD B THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS  An evidence review	was conducted for all	F	000				
		cited on 04/17/19. All						
APODATONY		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATU		TITLE			(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: NH0004405

PRINTED: 09/03/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		195591	B. WING		C 11/21/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E CENTER	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1020 MANHATTAN BLVD  HARVEY, LA 70058	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F 00	0		
F 582 SS=D	Complaint # LA0005	eficiencies were cited for 3436. Coverage/Liability Notice	F 58.	2	12/4/19	
	writing, at the time of facility and when the Medicaid of- (A) The items and senursing facility service for which the resident (B) Those other item facility offers and for charged, and the amservices; and (ii) Inform each Medichanges are made to	facility must caid-eligible resident, in f admission to the nursing resident becomes eligible for ervices that are included in the sunder the State plan and the may not be charged; s and services that the which the resident may be ount of charges for those caid-eligible resident when to the items and services (g)(17)(i)(A) and (B) of this				
	resident before, or at periodically during the available in the facilities revices, including a covered under Medic facility's per diem rat (i) Where changes in and services covered Medicaid State plan, notice to residents of reasonably possible. (ii) Where changes at	coverage are made to items d by Medicare and/or by the the facility must provide f the change as soon as is				
ABORATORY	 DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	 RE	TITLE	(X6) DATE	

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

12/12/2019 **Electronically Signed** 

Facility ID: NH0004405

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		195591	B. WING		C	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1111		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1020 MANHATTAN BLVD  HARVEY, LA 70058	11/21/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 582	60 days prior to imple (iii) If a resident dies transferred and does facility must refund to representative, or es deposit or charges a per diem rate, for the resided or reserved of facility, regardless of discharge notice requ (iv) The facility must resident representati the resident within 30 date of discharge fro (v) The terms of an a behalf of an individua facility must not conf these regulations. This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on interview failed to inform the re representative in writ may not be covered, resident's/beneficiary payment for non-cov failing to ensure liabi as required. This de for 2 (Resident #52, residents reviewed fo notification. The faci residents who reside documented on the f and Conditions of Re Findings:  Resident #52	the resident in writing at least rementation of the change. Or is hospitalized or is not return to the facility, the othe resident, resident tate, as applicable, any ready paid, less the facility's days the resident actually or retained a bed in the any minimum stay or uirements. The facility of any and all refunds due of days from the resident or we any and all refunds due of days from the resident's must the facility. It is not met as evidenced and record review, the facility resident or his or her legal inguity that Medicare services and of the resident was identified and Resident #244) of 3 or beneficiary protection lity had a total census of 97	F 5	(1) Social Worker Met with Resider (signed ABN letter on 5-30-19) and Resident #244 (signed ABN letter or 11-15-19) and provided Residents wexplanation as to why Medicare was longer paying for their services. For completed in its entirety. (2) A chaudit was conducted on 11-21-19 uta 6-month look-back period to identive identified. (3) Social Worker was In-Serviced Advanced Beneficiary Notices on 11-22-19. Social Worker will comple ABN Letters and have Resident/RP within 72 hours prior to services encounter the sident in the services encountered in the services and have Resident/RP within 72 hours prior to services encountered in the services encountered in the services encountered in the services and have Resident/RP within 72 hours prior to services encountered in the services encountered in the services in the servic	n vith an s no m was art ilizing fy any e one  on te sign	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195591	B. WING _		C 11/21/2019		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1020 MANHATTAN BLVD HARVEY, LA 70058		1/2 1/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 582	and Resident #52 review of Resident Resident #52's Ad Non-coverage For signed and dated but no option choice. Resident #244 Record review revof covered Part A and Resident #244 Further review of Frevealed Resident dated by Resident choice was selected. In interview on 11/Worker (SW) state obtaining Liability S8/SW reviewed F#244's liability notion acknowledged no In interview on 11/Director of Quality elected on liability Resident #244. Free of Accident HCFR(s): 483.25(d) Accided The facility must es \$483.25(d)(1) The as free of accident \$483.25(d)(2)Each \$483.25(	skilled services was 05/31/19, remained in the facility. Further the facility is record revealed wance Beneficiary Notice of m CMS-R-131 (ABN) was by Resident #52 on 05/30/19 be was selected.  ealed Resident #244's last day skilled services was 11/20/19, 4 remained in the facility. Resident #244's record #244's ABN was signed and #244 on 11/15/19 but no option ed.  20/19 at 12:25pm, S8/Social and she was responsible for notices. (ABNs) for the facility. Resident #52's and Resident ces with surveyor and S8/SW option choice was selected.  20/19 at 2:55pm, S4/Regional confirmed no options was notices for Resident #52 and lazards/Supervision/Devices (1)(2) ints.	F 5	ABN Letters will be discussed morning meeting. All complete letters will be logged onto a m tool.  (4) Completed ABN Letters w monitored in the morning meet per week for 6 weeks by the a and logged on to a monitoring letters will continue to be mon morning meeting thereafter an PRN by Administrator. Any co identified will be corrected and accordingly at the time it's ide Administrator designee	ed ABN conitoring  fill be sting 5 times administrator tool. ABN itored in the ad check incern d handled	1/4/20	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195591	B. WING	B. WING		C 11/21/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1020 MANHATTAN BLVD HARVEY, LA 70058	<u> </u>	11/21/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 689	by: Based on interviews facility failed to ensur monitoring of wander accidents. For 1(Res wore a wanderguard 40 Residents in the indeficient practice had residents residing in on the facility's Resid (CMS 672 Form). Findings:  Record review reveal admitted to the facility review of Resident ## #18 had a diagnosis  Record review of Resident ## #18 record revealed in part, Status (BIMS) reveal severe impairment). If #18 record revealed risk with an ankle alated 11/11/19 reveal wanderguard braceled elopement. Further reveal documentation proper functioning on placement daily on elevaled documentation proper functioning Review of Resident # and/or Wandering Revealed documentation revealed documentation proper functioning Review of Resident # and/or Wandering Revieweled documentation revealed documentation revealed documentation proper functioning Review of Resident # and/or Wandering Revieweled documentation revealed documentation revealed documentation proper functioning Revieweled documentation revealed documentation proper functioning Revieweled documentation revealed documentation reve	and record reviews, the e each resident had guard device to prevent ident #18) of 7 residents who device out of total sample of investigation stage. This I the potential to affect all 97 the facility as documented ent Census and Conditions  led Resident #18 was yon 05/12/16. Further 18's record revealed resident of Neurocognitive Disorder.  Isident #18's Minimum Data as Brief Interview for Mental ed score of 6 (score of 0-7 is Further review of Resident the had a wander/elopement rm.  Isident #18's Physician orders led an order for a strelated to a potential for eview of the same order in to check the device for every shift and check very shift.	F 68	(1) Residents at risk for elope checked for placement and profunctioning during survey were recorded. (2) Other Residents with the p be affected were identified via None were found to have had episodes. (3) Nursing staff was In-Service following: (A) Wander guards are to be residents every shift proper placement and expiration (B) Visual observations of residents every due to potential risk for elopement. (C) Wander-Guard testing pole (D) Documentation of wander	oper Results otential to char audits delopement ced on the checked or daily for on date. sidents / 2 hours licy. r-guard e placed on I be or 6 weeks s will be ong tool. An rected and lie it's	s. t	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195591	B. WING		C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1020 MANHATTAN BLVD  HARVEY, LA 70058	11/21/2019
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 689	required frequent more revealed Resident #1 with poor decision-ma #18 was able to indep Review of Resident # administration record dated November 2015 documentation Resid checked for proper futhe device placement every shift.  In an interview on 11/S1Certified Nursing A was no form for her towanderguard bracele. In an interview on 11/S13Licenced Practica maintenance staff wa Resident #18's wanderguard bracele. In an interview on 11/S5Corporate Register Resident #18's wanderguard bracele. In an interview on 11/S5Corporate Register Resident #18's wanderguard bracele. S5Corporate Register Resident #18's wanderguard bracele. S5Corporate Register Resident #18's wanderguard bracele. S5Corporate Register Resident #18's wanderguard.	nitoring. Further review 8 was cognitively impaired aking skills, and Resident bendently ambulate.  18's medication (MAR) and behavior record 9 revealed no ent #18's device was nctioning on every shift and was not checked daily on  21/19 at 11:24am, assistant (CNA) stated there of document Resident #18's t.  21/19 at 12:30pm, all Nurse (LPN) stated the as responsible for monitoring erguard bracelet. S13LPN as not monitoring Resident racelet.  21/19 at 1:56pm, and Nurse (RN) confirmed erguard bracelet was not corporateRN confirmed antation on Resident #18's at to reflect the monitoring of erguard bracelet, which was	F 68	9	
F 800 SS=E	Provided Diet Meets I CFR(s): 483.60 §483.60 Food and nu	Needs of Each Resident	F 80	0	1/3/20

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195591	B. WING			C 11/21/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1020 MANHATTAN BLVD  HARVEY, LA 70058	<u> </u>	1112112013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 800	meets his or her dail dietary needs, taking preferences of each This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on observation interviews, the facility tables were holding temperature. This defor 1 of 1 steam table practice had the poteresidents in the facility the steam table. The residents as docume and Conditions of Refindings:  Observation of food tables with S7Cook or revealed the following cooked rice 122 deg 109 degrees F, rice 103 degrees F.  In an interview on 11 stated the steam table heat. Food is placed greater than 45 minus.  In an interview on 11 S1Administrator and Quality, surveyor adfood temperatures of S1Administrator stat correct and would headdress. S4Regional	e, well-balanced diet that y nutritional and special g into consideration the resident.  T is not met as evidenced on, record review, and y failed to ensure the steam food temperatures at a safe efficient practice was identified to observed. This deficient ential to affect any of the ty who received food from a facility census was 97 anted on the facility's Census residents Form (CMS-672).  Itemperatures on the steam on 11/21/19 at 11:00 AM g temperatures: white rees F, puree: pork chops 112 degrees F, and zucchini 121/19 at 11:00 AM, S7Cook le is turned up to maximum on steam table at least no steam table at least no steam table.  If all 11:15 AM with S4Regional Director of wised these staff members of a steam table.  If all 11:15 AM with seam table are not ave S6Dietary Supervisor	F 80	(1) Food war reheated to proper prior to residents being served. (2) All residents had the potentia affected. An audit was done on a residents hospitalized in the past and none were the result of food illnesses. (3) Dietary Staff were re-educate proper food temps for tray line. It should have a temp of nothing let 140 ¿F and cold foods should be less than 41 ¿F. Dietary Manager Designee will record food temps every meal and record on log. (4) Food Temp Log will be monited times weekly for six weeks, then monthly, and PRN by Administratia a monitoring tool. Any concern in will be corrected and handled accordingly at the time it identified by the Administrator/Designee.	I to be all a 90 days borne ad on dot foods ess than nothing of daily for ored 3 twice ator using dentified		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195591	B. WING		C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1020 MANHATTAN BLVD  HARVEY, LA 70058	11/21/2019
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 800	zucchini. S4Regional would have S6Dietary food.  Observation and inter AM for the lunch mea Supervisor removing smothered pork chop pureed zucchini from checking temperatures on the I Log. S6Dietary Super documents temperatu except right now becatemperature readings internal temperatures S6Dietary Supervisor temperatures should	Director of Quality stated a Supervisor re-heat the view on 11/21/19 at 11:35 I revealed S6Dietary white rice, and pureed s, pureed white rice, and stove and immediately is and documented these Daily Food Temperature visor stated he usually ires from steam tables, ause of earlier low he was documenting directly from the stove. acknowledged food	F 80		
F 807 SS=D	temperatures from the recorded the food ten table on the on the Dadated 11/21/19. S1Ac S6Dietary Supervisor temperatures approprints Avail to Meet N CFR(s): 483.60(d)(6)  §483.60(d) Food and Each resident receives	owledged S6Dietary he lunch internal food e stove top and should have aperatures from the steam aily Food Temperature Log iministrator confirmed did not record food riately. leeds/Prefs/Hydration  drink es and the facility provides- including water and other	F 80	7	1/3/20

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195591	B. WING			C 11/21/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 117.	21/2013
WEST JEF	FERSON HEALTH CARI	E CENTER			020 MANHATTAN BLVD ARVEY, LA 70058		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 807	Continued From page	e 7	F 8	307			
F 807	preferences and suffi- hydration. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation reviews, the facility fareceived his diet as one residents on the invest deficient practice had residents residing in the onthe facility's Resid (CMS 672 Form). Findings:  A record review of resorder dated November resident #63 to have  A record review of the Data Note (NDN) date documentation for result meals.  A record review of resorder dated special instruments.  In an interview on 11/ #63's wife stated she day for lunch, and he	ris not met as evidenced  n, interviews and record illed to ensure a resident rdered for 1 of 40 sample stigation stage sample. This the potential to affect all 97 the facility as documented ent Census and Conditions  sident #63's physician's er 2019 revealed an order for milk with all meals.	F 8	307	(1) Resident #63 was provided with the proper diet as ordered at the time of discovery. Visual rounds were conduct to assure that meal trays and meal tick matched.  (2) All residents had the potential to be affected. On 11-19-19 a diet order was conducted by Dietitian to assure that Designation are matching Physician Orders and Metrickets. If discrepancies are found, Physician will be notified, and orders were be clarified.  (3) Dietary staff has been re-educated assuring that the meal ticket and meal tray must match. Restorative Aide/Designee will complete visual audits or residents per day per meal to determin proper diet is served. Audits will be documented.  (4) Tray Check will be monitored 5 times a week for 6 weeks, then 3 times a week for 2 week then randomly as deemed necessary be Administrator. Any concerns identified will be corrected and handled according at the time it's identified by the Administrator/Designee.	ted ets e siets eal fill on f 5 e if ks	
	resident #63's milk wa An observation on 11	late milk. /18/19 at 11:50am revealed as not on his lunch tray. /19/19 at 12:10pm revealed as not on his lunch tray.					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		195591	B. WING			C 11/21/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E CENTER	•	102	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  20 MANHATTAN BLVD  ARVEY, LA 70058		2 2
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880 SS=E	#63's wife stated her today on his lunch traday on his lunch traday.  An observation on 11 no milk was on resided. In an interview on 11/463's wife stated her lunch today.  An observation on 11 resident #63's lunch total. In an interview on 11/513LPN(Licensed Programmed the milk was lifection Prevention & CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)  §483.80 Infection Control facility must estate infection prevention and designed to provide a comfortable environmed development and transitional control program. The facility must estate and control program a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A systematical sy	/20/19 at 11:20am, resident husband did not get his milk by.  /20/19 at 4:49pm revealed ent #63's dinner tray.  /21/19 at 12:05pm, resident husband did not get milk for example of the form of the following states of the fo		880			1/3/20

l' '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		195591	B. WING		C 11/21/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  WEST JEFFERSON HEALTH CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1020 MANHATTAN BLVD  HARVEY, LA 70058	11/21/2019
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE COMPLETION
F 880	staff, volunteers, visit providing services un arrangement based up conducted according accepted national states §483.80(a)(2) Written procedures for the procedure for the procedur	iseases for all residents, fors, and other individuals ader a contractual upon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following andards; In standards, policies, and ogram, which must include, Illance designed to identify pole diseases or a can spread to other in possible incidents of the or infections should be insmission-based precautions arent spread of infections; polation should be used for a set not limited to: attended to the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the ble for the resident under the isolation from direct is or their food, if direct the disease; and is procedures to be followed rect resident contact.	F 88		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		195591	B. WING _			C 1/21/2019
WEST JEFFERSON HEALTH CARE CENTER  (X4) ID PREFIX TAG  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 880  Continued From page 10  §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must handle, store, process, and transport linens so as to prevent the spread of			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1020 MANHATTAN BLVD  HARVEY, LA 70058		11/21/2019	
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIE	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	§483.80(e) Linens.		F 8	80		
	infection.  §483.80(f) Annual The facility will con IPCP and update t This REQUIREME by: Based on observa review the facility f infection prevention I. failing to ensure about sanitizing/dis	review. duct an annual review of its neir program, as necessary. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and record ailed to maintain an effective n and control program by: staff were knowledgeable sinfection procedures for the		(1) Shower was disinfected was being conducted. New gwere provided and Correct cwere obtained from sister facinmediate use to properly cle	plucometers leaning wipes cility for ean	
	and b); and II. failing to ensure monitoring device) This deficient practany of the 97 resid facility as documer Census and Condi (CMS-672). Findings:	a glucometer (a blood glucose was properly cleaned. ice had the potential to affect ents currently residing in the ated on the facility's Resident tions of Residents form		glucometers before and after (2) All residents had the poter affected. None were found to the deficient practice.  (3) CNA's and Housekeepin in-serviced on 11-21-19 on pure cleaning techniques for show frequency. Visual Rounds with completed daily and results were corded. Visual rounds will be daily to assure proper cleaning glucometer. Results are recorded.	ential to be o affected by ag staff were proper ver room and II be will be be conducted ng of	
	Assistant) revealed "Shampoo/Body W noted in the spray uses this liquid to be the shower between Observation of the at approximately 8 squeeze bottle laboration of the laboration of the squeeze bottle laboration of the squeeze bott	n with S15CNA (Certified Nurse d a spray bottle on labeled l'ash" with a purple tinted liquid bottle. S15CNA confirmed she bathe residents and to disinfect en residents.  shower room "b" on 11/21/19 e45am with S15CNA revealed a celed "Soothe and Cool Cleanse y Wash" sitting on a shelf.		monitoring tool.  (4) Shower rooms and gluccon Cleaning will be monitored Admin/DON/ Designee 5 times for 6 weeks, then 3 times a weeks then randomly as deen necessary by Administrator. identified will be corrected an accordingly at the time it's id Administrator/Designee.	ometer by nes a week veek for 2 emed Any concerns nd handled	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195591	B. WING			C 1 <b>1/21/2019</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  WEST JEFFERSON HEALTH CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1020 MANHATTAN BLVD  HARVEY, LA 70058		11/21/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION E DATE	
F 880	pink tinted liquid through and rinses with hot were residents. S15CNA of liquid to bathe residents. S15CNA of liquid to bathe residents. S15CNA of liquid to bathe residents are residents. S15CNA of liquid to bathe residents and form of light and interview on 1° of Nurses (DON) and properly cleaning showers/whirlpools are instead of the soaps.  II. Review of the fact and Disinfection of Equipment" revealed care equipment will sterilized between remanufacturers' instruction of the soaps. In an interview on 1° stated she cleans the wipes after resident. In an interview on 1° S4Regional Director used CaviWipe tow disinfectant the gluction set in the state of the soaps.	ted how she squeezes the bughout therapeutic whirlpool water to disinfectant between confirmed she also uses this ents.  In son how to clean the sted on back of shower room part, utilize Neutral ch shower/whirlpool, let r 10 minutes and rinse  1/21/19 at 9:00am, S2Director knowledged S15CNA was not owers/whirlpools after each infirmed S15CNA should be ectant to disinfect after each resident use she uses to bathe residents.  Ity's policy titled, "Cleaning Resident-Care Items and d, in part, 'reusable resident be decontaminated and/or esidents according to uctions.  1/18/19 at 11:57am, S9LPN er glucometer with alcohol use.	F 88	80			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPF IDENTIFICATION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		195591	B. WING		C		
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	133331		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11/21/2019		
WEST JEF	FERSON HEALTH CARI	E CENTER		1020 MANHATTAN BLVD HARVEY, LA 70058			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIV (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
F 880		not have used alcohol	F 88	30			

PRINTED: 09/03/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		195591	B. WING		R		
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	133331	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12/	16/2019
NAIVIE OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
WEST JEF	FERSON HEALTH CARE	E CENTER			1020 MANHATTAN BLVD		
					HARVEY, LA 70058		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ( (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
			{K 0		DEFICIENCY)	ΛΈ	DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: NH0004405